

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in AS No. 1652/1989 & A.S. No. 2010/1989 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Madan, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Bose, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service in addition.

behalf of Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on  
te accepts notice respondent Nos. 14-15 and Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advoca  
on behalf of

:2 :

respondent No. 1. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file  
counter-affidavits. The petitioners will have three weeks' thereafter to file  
rejoinder-affidavit. Status quo as of today shall be maintained on the spot.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master