

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in AS No.1652/1989 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 284 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.  
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List SLP(C)No.12078/06 before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders  
regarding application for substitution of LRs. of deceased Respondent Nos.3 to5.

In SLP(C)No.284/07, petitioner may take appropriate steps to serve the unserved  
respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registra