

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 284 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12078/2006 counsel for the petitioner  
granted three weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against  
Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and 10.

In SLP(C)No.284/2007 it is submitted by the counsel for  
the petitioner that respondent died during the pending proceedings  
before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh and without noticing it,  
the Judgment was passed. It is further submitted that an  
application has been filed before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh  
seeking proper relief and the Order is awaited.

List the matters on 15.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

s