

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 284 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 12078/2006 counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 3 to 5 and 6 inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

In SLP(C)No.284/2007 office to put up proper office report showing the status of service of the respondents.

List the matters on 6.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar