

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284/2007

JAGARLAMUDI SURENDRA MOULESWARA PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the above case respondent Nos.7-9 have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if not granted earlier as last chance. It is reported that Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 & 6 have expired and no steps have been taken against the Lrs. However, the petitioner has filed the affidavit dated 3.08.2008 wherein it is mentioned that Respondent Nos.2, 3 5 and 6 died pending the proceedings before the Trial Court. Thereafter the legal representatives of the deceased are claimed to have been brought on record before the Trial Court. Appeal No.1801/89 was filed before the Hon'ble High Court which was heard along with other appeals and common order was passed.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.5

-2-

According to the petitioner, the appeal filed by him was disposed of, but inadvertently, the cause title of the deceased deponents as party respondents have not been brought on record. He has further stated that he will be taking steps to amend the cause title suitably and indicate the correct position of the legal representatives.

The above affidavit shows that the legal heirs of the deceased respondents are not brought on the record now, and hence notice was not issued to the above persons. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for bringing the Lrs. on record. Granted four weeks time for taking further steps.

List the matter on 6.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB