

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).284/2007

JAGARLAMUDI SURENDRA MOULESWARA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the petitioner has expired. Ld.
counsel for the petitioner seeks time for further steps.
Granted four weeks for taking steps. It is further
submitted that due to the death of the petitioner steps
could not be taken against Lrs. of the deceased respondent.

List the matter on 12.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar