

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in AS No.1652/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substitution as pointed out by the
office in office report dated 14.12.2012 shall be removed by the
counsel concerned within six weeks, finally.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
|COURT MASTER

|
|