

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in AS No.1652/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.3 to 5 is condoned.

..2/-

: 2 :

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to file proof of service in respect of proposed Lr. No.3 of deceased Respondent No.3.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER