

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2006
in AS No. 1652/1989 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Rao M., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to trace out IA nos. 4 & 5
and place the same along with latest office report in the
paper books.

List the IAs after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER