

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No. 284/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2006
in AN No. 1801/1989 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

JAGARLAMUDI SURENDRA MOULESWARA PD. (D) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 29/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodham, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs.20,000/- with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four
weeks from today, delay in filing application for
bringing Lrs. on record is condoned and the application
for bringing Lrs. on record is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master