

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

I.As. in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
284/2007

JAGARLAMUDI SURENDRA MOULESWARA PD. (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Filza Moonis,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in the respect of the unserved respondents despite opportunities given. However, Ld.counsel has stated that she has already filed the spare copies and the proof is shown in Court. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.  
Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondents.  
The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await  
Signature Not Verified

orders and list thereafter.

Digitally signed by  
POOJA SHARMA  
Date: 2016.07.29  
16:14:56 TLT  
Reason:

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

L)

Registrar

SB