

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS.
DECEASED RESPONDENT NOS.1 AND 2 ON IA 4/2013)

Date : 05-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the learned counsel for the petitioner,
the office report dated 2.5.2015 shows that the Lrs of
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 were duly served and affidavit of
service has already been filed.

Therefore, the objections of the Registry are over-ruled.

The matter be listed before the Court.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER