

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 284 OF 2007 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER
WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

(I.A. No.....Application for permission to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.4. (7437/2016)
I.A.No..... Application for condonation of delay in bringing on
record the legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No.4.
(7437/2016))

Date : 06-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (C) No. 284 of 2007Service of notice on respondent nos. 1(ii), 1(iv), 2, 3, 5 to
15, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23 and 24 is complete but none has entered
appearance so far.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take the fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1(i), 1(iii), 16, 19 and Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 21.

Application for substitution in respect of proposed Lrs. of respondent no. 4 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar