

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006  
D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 284 OF 2007 TO BE LISTED )  
WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

(I.A. No.....Application for permission to bring on record the  
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.4. (7437/2016)  
I.A.No..... Application for condonation of delay in bringing on  
record the legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No.4.  
(7437/2016))

Date : 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for Substitution to bring  
on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.4 is allowed subject to  
deposit of cost of Rs. 25,000/- with Supreme Court Advocates on  
record Association Welfare Fund within four weeks.

Thereafter, application for Substitution to bring on  
record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.4 is allowed.

Accordingly, amended cause title be filed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR