

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 284 OF 2007 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER

WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Nidhi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 284/2007

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in respect of respondent nos. 1(i), 1(iii), 16,19 and legal representatives of respondent no.21 is allowed. Necessary steps accordingly be taken.

List again on 10.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar