

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 284 OF 2007 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER  
WITHSLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)  
)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms Sangeetha MR, Adv.  
Ms Avni Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Ananya Kandelwal, Adv.  
Mr Amber Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 284/2007Service is complete on respondent nos.1 (i), 1(iii) and  
21(vi), 21(vi)(iii) and 21 (vi)(iv) (b) through dasti but none  
has entered appearance.

Item no.25

However, ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr Annam D. N. Rao, Advocate-on-record appearing for respondent no.1 submits that vakalatnama has been filed and seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.16, lrs of R.21(vi)(ii), R.21(vi)(v), R.21(vi)(iv)(c), R.21(vi)(v)(d), R.21(vi)(v)(i), R.21(vi)(v)(ii) and R.21(vi)(v)(iii) is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks time.

In respect of respondent no.19 (Dead), process as per rules.

List again on 17.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar