

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 284 OF 2007 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 23014/2009

FOR ON IA 36131/2009)

Date : 15-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Ms Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Contd...

Item no.4

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.
Mr Sarthak Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 284/2007

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 1(i) has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1(i) has contended that they have filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and update the records.

Two weeks time as last opportunity is granted for filing proper application in respect of the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.21(vi)(v). However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner contended that he has already filed application in this regard. Office to verify and process accordingly.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar