

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 284 of 2007 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 23014/2009

FOR ON IA 36131/2009

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 21053/2020

IA No. 21053/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 04-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.shiva Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Reddy, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 284/2007

Respondent No.1(i) has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has, instead of filing proper Application, filed a letter stating that respondent no.21(vi)(v) is dead and his legal representatives are already on record as respondent Nos.8, 9 and 10. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to file proper application.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar