

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12078/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2006 in AS No. 1652/1989 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

Date : 05-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Muralidharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. A D N Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Syed Saifullah, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the
respondent No.1.

List on 09.01.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)