

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12078/2006

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2006 in AS No. 1652/1989 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad]

D. TIRUPATHI RAYUDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VUPPALA LAKSHMI DEVI SINCE DEAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228970/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 284/2007 (XII-A)

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Mehul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Satyarth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel
for the parties, list these matters after six months.

In the meantime, the outcome of the pending
petition9(s) before the High Court may be placed
before this Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR